Dinsmôre

Legal Counsel.

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP 101 S. Fifth St., Suite 2500 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 www.dinsmore.com

Edward T. Depp (502) 540-2347 (direct) · (502) 581-8111 (fax) tip.depp.@dinsmore.com

November 13, 2020

Via Email (PSCED@ky.gov) / KPSC Electronic Filing System

Ms. Lindsey L. Flora Deputy Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Case No. 2020-00347 -- Alleged Violations by Salt River Electric, et al.

Ms. Flora:

On behalf of Salt River Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Salt River Electric"), please find enclosed and accept for filing in the above-referenced matter via the Commission's Electronic Filing System the cooperative's: (i) Response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information propounded on November 6, 2020; and (ii) a Motion for Confidential Treatment and Permission to Deviate from Filing Requirement concerning a portion of the aforementioned Response. Salt River Electric is also contemporaneously filing via email to PSCED@ky.gov the Confidential Information contained in the Response, consistent with the Commission's March 24, 2020 Order in *In the Matter of: Electronic Emergency Docket Related to the Novel Coronavirus COVID-19*, Case No. 2020-00085.

Except as otherwise noted in the above-referenced Motion, the undersigned certifies that the materials in this electronic filing are a true representation of the materials to be submitted in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on November 13, 2020; that there are currently no parties the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy of this filing in paper medium will be delivered to the Commission within thirty (30) days of the lifting of the ongoing pandemic state of emergency.

Ms. Flora, KPSC November 13, 2020 Page 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Respectfully,

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

/s/ Edward T. Depp

Edward T. Depp

Enclosure

17024259.1